defend, compromise, and settle all claims, suits and actions brought by or against the 
town, provided, however, that no claim or action against the town, unless reduced to 
the form of an execution or decree of court, shall be compromised or settled by the 
payment of any amount in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), 
without a special vote of the town. 

Section 5 NAMING OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE WAYS 

1-5-1   For purposes of identification and public safety, public and private ways shall be 

named. In the event a way is not presently named, the Planning Board shall assign a